#### 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule F)

Schedule E)	PAGE 1 OF 9 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
NextGen Climate Action Committee	C C00547349
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report	t Amends report filed on M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y
Full Name of Payee Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination
, ,	08 / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 1140 Connecticut Ave NW	Amount
Ste 800	276494.00
<b>1</b> *	Zip Code 276184.00 20036-4010 Transaction ID: VNTPK9XM4W7
	Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Digital Advertising - Estimate	Category/ Type
Name of Federal Candidate	Support Office Sought: House District:
Heller, Dean, , ,	▼ Oppose President ▼ Senate State: NV
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	Disbursement For: ☐ Primary ☐ General 2018 ☐ Other (specify) ▶
Full Name of Payee	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC	08 20 / Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 1140 Connecticut Ave NW	
Ste 800	Amount
City State Z	Zip Code 35144.50
Washington DC 2	20036-4010 Transaction ID : VNTPK9XM4X5 Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Digital Advertising - Estimate	Category/ Type M M / D D / Y Y Y Y
Name of Federal Candidate	Support Office Sought: 🗶 House District: 10
Denham, Jeff, , ,	X Oppose President Senate State: CA
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	70795.75 Disbursement For: Primary Seneral 2018
	Other (specify)
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	311328.50
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	<b>&gt;</b>
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures re with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized coparty committee) any political party committee or its agent.	·
Copeland, Rita, , , [Electronica	ally Filed] Date 08 22 2018
Signature	

# 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

oblicatio E)	FOR SE OF FORM 24/48
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
NextGen Climate Action Committee	C C00547349
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed or	n M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y
	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC	08 20 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 1140 Connecticut Ave NW Ste 800	Amount
City State Zip Code	37512.50
Washington DC 20036-4010	Transaction ID : VNTPK9XM4Y3 Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Digital Advertising - Estimate  Category/ Type	M   M   / D   D / Y   Y   Y   Y
Name of Federal Candidate Support Office S	Sought:   House District: 25
Knight, Steve, , ,	resident Senate State: CA
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  Disburse 2018	ement For: Primary General
Tel Election of Office Godgitt	Other (specify) ▶
Full Name of Payee Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination  08 20 2018
	08 20 2018 Amount
Ste 800	
	29006.00  ransaction ID : VNTPK9XM4Z0  Date of Dishurgement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Digital Advertising - Estimate  Category/ Type	Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Name of Federal Candidate Support Office S	Sought:  House District: 45
Walters, Mimi, , ,	President Senate State: CA
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  Disburs 2018	ement For: Primary ★ General  Other (specify) ▶
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	66518.50
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	7 7 7
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	7 7 7
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or party committee) any political party committee or its agent.	
Copeland, Rita, , ,  [Electronically Filed] Date 08	22 2018
Signature	

PAGE 2

OF

Schedule E)	LINDLINI EXPEND	ITORLS	PAGE 3	OF 9 F FORM 24/48
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)			FEC IDENTIFICAT	
NextGen Climate Action Comn	C C00547349	ion nomber v		
Check if 24-hour report X 48-hour re	eport X New rep	ort Amends repo	rt filed on	Y = Y = Y = Y
Full Name of Payee Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC			Date of Public Distribution  08 20	Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 1140 Connecticut Ave N	W		Amount	2018
Ste 800				
City Washington	State DC	Zip Code 20036-4010	Transaction ID : VNTPK9 Date of Disbursement or	
Purpose of Expenditure Digital Advertising - Estimate		Category/ Type	M = M / D = D /	Y Y Y Y Y
Name of Federal Candidate		Support	Office Sought: X House	District: 48
Rohrabacher, Dana, , ,		<b>X</b> Oppose	President Senate	State: CA
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		46621.75	Disbursement For: Primar 2018 Other (specify) ▶	y <b>X</b> General
Full Name of Payee			Date of Public Distribution	n/Dissemination
Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC			08 20	2018
Mailing Address 1140 Connecticut Ave	NW		Amount	
Ste 800				
City Washington	State DC	Zip Code 20036-4010	Transaction ID : VNTPK9) Date of Disbursement or	
Purpose of Expenditure Digital Advertising - Estimate		Category/ Type	Date of Disbursement of	/ Y Y Y Y Y
Name of Federal Candidate		Support	Office Sought: X House	District: 01
Fitzpatrick, Brian, , ,		<b>x</b> Oppose	President Senate	State: PA
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	, ,	68108.75	Disbursement For:  Primar 2018 Other (specify) ▶	ry 🗶 General
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent E	expenditures		<b>&gt;</b>	90659.50
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independen	t Expenditures		<b>•</b>	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			<b>•</b>	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the with, or at the request or suggestion of, ar party committee) any political party commi	ny candidate or authorized			
Copeland, Rita, , ,	[Electron	ically Filed] Date		18
Copeland, Rita, , ,	-	<i>ically Filed]</i> Date		

Schedule E)	PAGE 4 OF 9 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48
AME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
NextGen Climate Action Committee	C C00547349
check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed on	M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y
Full Name of Payee Da	ate of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC	08 20 2018
	mount
Ste 800	44204.00
	41384.00 ransaction ID : VNTPK9XM524
Purpose of Expenditure Digital Advertising - Estimate  Category/ Type	ate of Disbursement or Obligation
Name of Federal Candidate Support Office Sc	ought: 🗶 House District: 07
Brat David Alan	esident Senate State: VA
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  Disburses 2018	ment For:
	ate of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC	08 20 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 1140 Connecticut Ave NW	mount
Ste 800	
City State Zip Code  Washington DC 20036-4010 Tra	35144.50 ansaction ID : VNTPK9XM532
D	ate of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Digital Advertising - Estimate  Category/ Type	M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y
Name of Federal Candidate Support Office So	ought: 🗶 House District: 10
Denham, Jeff, , ,	esident Senate State: CA
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  Disburse 2018	ment For:
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	76528.50
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	1171171171
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or party committee) any political party committee or its agent.	
Copeland, Rita, , , [Electronically Filed] Date Signature	22 2018
Oignature	

NextGen Climate Action Committee    Feet Identification Num	9
NextGen Climate Action Committee  C	
Full Name of Payee   Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC   Mailing Address 1140 Connecticut Ave NW Ste 800   State Zip Code   State Zip Code   State Oligital Advertising - Estimate   Category/ Tiype   Disbursement or Obligation   Name of Federal Candidate   Support   Senate State:   Calendar Year-To-Date   Per Election for Office Sought   Total Name of Payee   Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC   Mailing Address 1140 Connecticut Ave NW   Amount   Amends report filled on   Date of Public Distribution/Dissemin   Date of Public Distribution/Dissemin   Mam	
Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC  Mailing Address 1140 Connecticut Ave NW Ste 800  City State Zip Code Washington DC 20036-4010  Purpose of Expenditure Digital Advertising - Estimate  Name of Federal Candidate Knight, Steve, ,	Y
Mailing Address 1140 Connecticut Ave NW Ste 800  City State Zip Code 3751: Washington DC 20036-4010  Purpose of Expenditure Digital Advertising - Estimate  Name of Federal Candidate Knight, Steve, , ,	YY
City State Zip Code  Washington DC 20036-4010  Purpose of Expenditure Digital Advertising - Estimate  Name of Federal Candidate Knight, Steve, , ,  Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  Full Name of Payee Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC  Mailing Address  1140 Connecticut Ave NW  Type  Category/ Type  Category/ Type  Category/ Type  Category/ Type  Support  Office Sought:   Amount  Full Name of Payee Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC  Mailing Address  1140 Connecticut Ave NW	8
Washington  DC  20036-4010  Transaction ID: VNTPK9XM548 Date of Disbursement or Obligation  Purpose of Expenditure Digital Advertising - Estimate  Name of Federal Candidate  Knight, Steve, , ,  Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  Full Name of Payee Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC  Mailing Address  1140 Connecticut Ave NW  Transaction ID: VNTPK9XM548 Date of Disbursement or Obligation  Office Sought:  X House District: X Oppose President Senate State:  Disbursement For: Primary  X Other (specify) ▶  Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination  Mailing Address  1140 Connecticut Ave NW  Amount	
Purpose of Expenditure Digital Advertising - Estimate  Category/ Type  Name of Federal Candidate  Knight, Steve, , ,  Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  Full Name of Payee  Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC  Mailing Address  1140 Connecticut Ave NW  Category/ Type  Support  Office Sought:   Name District:  Name Office Sought:  Name District:  Name Office Sought:  Name District:  Name Office Sought:  Name District:  Name Office Sought:  Name District:  Name Office Sought:  Name District:  Name Office Sought:  Name District:  Name Office Sought:  Name District:  Name Office Sought:  Name Office Sou	
Knight, Steve, , ,   Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  Full Name of Payee  Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC  Mailing Address  1140 Connecticut Ave NW  More Sought  Disbursement For: 2018  Other (specify) ▶  Date of Public Distribution/Dissemi	YYY
Knight, Steve, , ,  Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  Full Name of Payee  Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC  Mailing Address  1140 Connecticut Ave NW  President  Senate State:  Disbursement For: 2018  Other (specify) ▶  Date of Public Distribution/Dissemi	25
Per Election for Office Sought  Full Name of Payee  Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC  Mailing Address 1140 Connecticut Ave NW  Date of Public Distribution/Dissemi	CA
Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC  Mailing Address 1140 Connecticut Ave NW  Amount	General
Mailing Address 1140 Connecticut Ave NW  Amount	nation
Amount	18 Y
City         State         Zip Code         2900           Washington         DC         20036-4010         Transaction ID: VNTPK9XM556	
Purpose of Expenditure Digital Advertising - Estimate  Category/ Type  Date of Disbursement or Obligation	1 - Y - Y
Name of Federal Candidate  Support  Office Sought:  ** House District:	45
Walters, Mimi, , ,	CA
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  Disbursement For: □ Primary   2018  Other (specify) ▶	General
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	.50
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a party committee) any political party committee or its agent.	
Copeland, Rita, , , [Electronically Filed] Date 08 22 2018 Signature	

#### 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

6 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48 NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ NextGen Climate Action Committee C00547349 ¥ 48-hour report X New report Amends report filed on Check if 24-hour report Full Name of Payee Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination **Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC** 80 2018 20 Mailing Address 1140 Connecticut Ave NW Amount Ste 800 State Zip Code City 23057.50 Transaction ID: VNTPK9XM564 DC 20036-4010 Washington Date of Disbursement or Obligation Purpose of Expenditure Category/ Digital Advertising - Estimate Type Name of Federal Candidate Office Sought: 48 Support **X** House District: Rohrabacher, Dana, , , CA Oppose President Senate State: Disbursement For: Primary **✗** General Calendar Year-To-Date 46621.75 2018 Per Election for Office Sought Other (specify) ▶ Full Name of Payee Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination Bully Pulpit Interactive LLC 08 20 2018 Mailing Address 1140 Connecticut Ave NW Amount Ste 800 City State Zip Code 25544.00 DC Transaction ID: VNTPK9XM572 20036-4010 Washington Date of Disbursement or Obligation Purpose of Expenditure Category/ Digital Advertising - Estimate Type Name of Federal Candidate Support Office Sought: House District: Heller, Dean, , , NV X Oppose President Senate State: Primary **X** General Calendar Year-To-Date Disbursement For: 2018 301728.00 Per Election for Office Sought Other (specify) (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures..... 48601.50 (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ..... (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures..... Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent. Copeland, Rita, , , [Electronically Filed] 08 22 2018 Date Signature

**PAGE** 

OF

# 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

	medule L)					FOR SE O	F FORM 24/48
	ME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				FEC	IDENTIFICAT	ION NUMBER ▼
IN	extGen Climate Action Committee				С	C00547349	
Che	eck if 24-hour report <b>X</b> 48-hour report <b>X</b> New report	ort A	mends repo	ort filed o	n M M	/ D D /	Y I Y I Y
Т	Full Name of Payee			ı	Date of Pu	ıblic Distributio	n/Dissemination
	Stars Management				08	/ 20	2018
١	Mailing Address 23 Grant Ave FI 4			,	Amount		
ŀ		Zip Code					506.75
١	San Francisco CA	94108-58	46			on ID : VNTPKS	9XM580
Ī	Purpose of Expenditure Video Production Services - Estimate	Category Typ			M = M	_	Y Y Y Y Y
ı	Name of Federal Candidate		Support	Office S	Sought:	<b>X</b> House	District: 01
	Fitzpatrick, Brian, , ,	x	Oppose		resident	Senate	State: PA
١	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	68108.7	<b>'</b> 5	Disburs	ement For		y <b>X</b> General
-					Other	(specify) ►	
١	Full Name of Payee Stars Management				M = M	/ D D	n/Dissemination
ŀ	Mailing Address 23 Grant Ave				08	20	2018
1	FI 4				Amount		
ŀ	City State	Zip Code					506.75
	San Francisco CA	94108-58	346			n ID : VNTPK9	
	Purpose of Expenditure Video Production Services - Estimate	Category Typ			M = M	/ D I D	/ Y = Y = Y = Y
ľ	Name of Federal Candidate		Support	Office S	Sought:	<b>X</b> House	District: 07
	Brat, David, Alan, ,	x	Oppose	F	President	Senate	State: VA
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	41890.7	75	Disburs 2018	ement Fo	r: Primai (specify) ►	ry <b>X</b> General
(	a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures			> [		7	1013.50
(	b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures			·· • [		<del></del>	
(	c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			··· • [		7 1 7	
٧	Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized party committee) any political party committee or its agent.						
	Copeland, Rita, , , [Electroni	cally Filed	Date	e 08			)18
	Signature		Dale	00	ئال		<u> </u>

PAGE 7

OF

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) NextGen Climate Action Committee  Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed on Management  Full Name of Payee Stars Management  Mailing Address 23 Grant Ave FI 4	UMBER ▼
Check if 24-hour report  48-hour report  New report  Amends report filed on  Date of Public Distribution/Dissestars Management  Mailing Address 23 Grant Ave	
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed on  Full Name of Payee Stars Management  Mailing Address 23 Grant Ave  Date of Public Distribution/Disserting Amends report filed on  Amends report filed on  Date of Public Distribution/Disserting Amends report filed on  Amends report filed on	
Stars Management  Mailing Address 23 Grant Ave  Amount	Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 23 Grant Ave  Amount	mination
Amount	2018 Y
FI 4	
City State Zip Code	506.75
San Francisco CA 94108-5846 Transaction ID: VNTPK9XM5A  Date of Disbursement or Obliga	
Purpose of Expenditure Video Production Services - Estimate  Category/ Type	Y Y Y
Name of Federal Candidate  Support  Office Sought:  M House Distri	ct: 10
Denham, Jeff, , ,	te: CA
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  Disbursement For: □ Primary 2018 □ Other (specify) ▶	<b>G</b> eneral
Full Name of Payee Date of Public Distribution/Disse	emination
Stars Management 08 20 / Y	2018
Mailing Address 23 Grant Ave	
FI 4	
City State Zip Code	506.75
San Francisco CA 94108-5846 Transaction ID: VNTPK9XM5B3  Date of Disbursement or Obligation	
Purpose of Expenditure Video Production Services - Estimate  Category/ Type	YYYY
Name of Federal Candidate Support Office Sought: X House Distr	ct: <u>25</u>
Knight, Steve, , ,    M Oppose President Senate Sta	te: CA
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  Disbursement For: □ Primary 2018  Other (specify) ▶	<b>★</b> General
<u> </u>	
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	013.50
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	40
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	<i>*</i>
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not party committee) any political party committee or its agent.	
Copeland, Rita, , ,  [Electronically Filed] Date 08 22 2018  Signature	

Schedule E)	PAGE 9 OF 9 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
NextGen Climate Action Committee	C C00547349
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed on	M / D D / Y D Y D Y
Full Name of Payee Date of	f Public Distribution/Dissemination
	08 20 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 23 Grant Ave	t
FI 4	
City State Zip Code	506.75
Date of	ction ID: VNTPK9XM5C1  f Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Video Production Services - Estimate  Category/ Type	M / D D / Y Y Y Y
Name of Federal Candidate Support Office Sought:	: X House District: 45
Walters, Mimi, , ,	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  Disbursement 2018  Oth	For: Primary <b>X</b> General her (specify) ▶
	f Public Distribution/Dissemination
	08 20 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 23 Grant Ave	
FI 4	ıı
City State Zip Code	506.75
Date of	ction ID: VNTPK9XM5D9  f Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Video Production Services - Estimate  Category/ Type	M / D = D / Y = Y = Y
Name of Federal Candidate Support Office Sought:	: X House District: 48
Rohrabacher, Dana, , , Presider	nt Senate State: CA
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  Disbursement 2018  Otl	For: Primary <b>X</b> General her (specify) ▶
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	1013.50
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	7 7 7
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	663195.50
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cowith, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the party committee) any political party committee or its agent.	
Copeland, Rita, , ,  [Electronically Filed] Date 08	22 / 2018